LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

| Prepared By: Claudy Powell  | FILED FOR RECORD   |
|---|--|
| Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 1002 0 1 1 025 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 2 0 1 1 025 (561)682-8000 2970548564700 ATTORNEY CODE: | 509 2011 MAY -6 PM 2: 30   |
| (561)682-8000<br><b>2970548564700</b><br><b>ATTORNEY CODE:</b>  | MICH RECORDER  |
|   |  |
| NOTE: PLEASE CROSS REFERENCE WITH THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE/DEED OF RECORDED ON 3/30/05, IN BOOK, PAGE, PAGE, AS INSTRUMENT 2005024/06, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA    |  |
| RECORDS.  |  |
|   | OST ASSIGNMENT   |
| in said State and County, comes the undersigned   | ned officer authorized by law to administer oaths<br>l, who states on oath as follows:   |
| 1. That I am over 21 years of age, and comp   | ·  |
| 2. That I currently serve as an officer of personally familiar with the facts set fort  | OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. and am  |
| •   | ANTHONY DISCO AND JERLA FREEMAN  |
| executed a Note and a Mortgage/Deed   | of Trust in favor of ARGENT MORTGAGE   |
| COMPANY, LLC., which Mortgage/De  | red of Trust was recorded on 3 30 05  1  |
| LAKE County land records.   | 115trument 2005 0.34106,   |
| LAKE County land records. T OF  | FICIAL!  |
| The East 41 feet of Lots 1 to 5, both inclusive, Block 2,   | s the property of  |
| The East 41 feet of Lors 1 to 5, both inclusive, Block 2,   | order of Lake County Indiana   |
| recorded in Plat Book 2, page 37, in the Office of the Rec  |  |
|   | NY, LLC. subsequently transferred its interest in rust to OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. The |
| original assignment was lost or misplace  |  |
|   |  |
| This affidavit may be relied on by purchasers, se   | ellers, lenders, attorneys and title insurers.   |
|   | OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC.,  |
| Signed, sealed and delivered  |  |
| in the presence of:   |  |
| JOLENE A. STRATION  | By:  |
| 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100  | Name: Christina Carter   |
| West Palm Beach, Florida 33409  | Title: Account Management, Manager   |
| ar  |  |
| Alex Richmond   | When Recorded Mail To:   |
| 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100  | Financial Dimensions, Inc.   |
| West Palm Beach, Florida 33409  | 1400 Lebanon Church Road<br>Pittsburgh, PA 15236   |
| State of Florida )  | 606431-1 W   |
| )SS.  |  |

On MARCH 28, 2011, subscribed and sworn before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Christina Carter, of 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she is the Account Management, Manager, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. He/She is personally known to me.

Witness my hand and official seal.

)

County of Palm Beach

Notary Public - Stephen Lee

Notary Public State of Florida Stephen Lee My Commission EE025759 Expires 09/13/2014 13.00 Inon conf 122927 LR E.